

CITY OF MORRISON, ILLINOIS
 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
 EIPA PROJECT No. IL17-3475
 WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT AND LOOPING 2022
 WHA No. 1441D21

TABLE OF BIDS

BID OPENING: January 17, 2023
 11:00 a.m.
 Odell Public Library, Morrison, IL

| CONTRACTOR | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | FISCHER EXCAVATING | STENSTROM | MCCLINTOCK | MCCARTHY IMPROVEMENTS | PORTER BROTHERS | MARTIN AND COMPANY |
|---|----------|---------------------|--------------------|-----------------|--------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | Freeport, IL | Rockford, IL | Sviss, IL | Davenport, IA | Rock Falls, IL | Oregon, IL |
| ADDDENDA NOS. | | 2 | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ |
| SIGNATURE PAGE | | 00 41 13-12 | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ |
| BID BOND | | 00 41 50-1-2 | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ |
| DBE BUSINESS PACKAGE | | 00 73 16-24-31 | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | No Certificate of Publication for DBE | ✓ |
| CERTIFICATION OF NONSEGREGATED FACILITIES | | 00 73 16-15 | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ |
| NOTICE TO LABOR UNIONS OR OTHER ORGANIZATIONS OF WORKERS ... | | 00 73 16-16 | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ |
| CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEPARTMENT SUSPENSION AND OTHER... | | 00 73 16-17 | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ |
| BIDDER CERTIFICATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 33E-11... | | 00 73 16-23 | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ |
| BIDDER CERTIFICATION REGARDING USE OF AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL ... | | 00 73 16-32 | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ |
| ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 WATERMAIN, 10" DIA. | 7 | L.F. | \$ 170.00 | \$ 1,190.00 | \$ 263.00 | \$ 1,771.00 | \$ 381.00 | \$ 2,667.00 |
| 2 WATERMAIN, 8" DIA. | 3,088 | L.F. | \$ 90.00 | \$ 277,920.00 | \$ 98.25 | \$ 294,132.00 | \$ 147.00 | \$ 453,936.00 |
| 3 WATERMAIN, 8" DIA. | 805 | L.F. | \$ 85.00 | \$ 68,425.00 | \$ 78.40 | \$ 63,917.00 | \$ 146.00 | \$ 112,700.00 |
| 4 WATERMAIN, 4" DIA. | 100 | L.F. | \$ 180.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 69.80 | \$ 6,980.00 | \$ 152.00 | \$ 15,200.00 |
| 5 WATERMAIN, 6" DIA., BORED | 918 | L.F. | \$ 120.00 | \$ 110,160.00 | \$ 69.20 | \$ 47,919.60 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 80,784.00 |
| 6 WATER SERVICE, 1" DIA. | 2,888 | L.F. | \$ 65.00 | \$ 188,920.00 | \$ 52.20 | \$ 135,333.60 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 200,304.00 |
| 7 CASING PIPE (WMO), 12" DIA. | 148 | L.F. | \$ 110.00 | \$ 16,280.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 25,560.00 | \$ 137.00 | \$ 20,278.00 |
| 8 CASING PIPE (WMO), 2" DIA., BORED | 1,227 | L.F. | \$ 60.00 | \$ 73,620.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 76,074.00 | \$ 78.00 | \$ 95,706.00 |
| 9 STORM SEWER (WMO), 12" DIA. | 156 | L.F. | \$ 120.00 | \$ 18,720.00 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 16,536.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 20,280.00 |
| 10 MACHINE TAPPING SLEEVE, 12"x6" W/ GATE VALVE, 6" DIA. | 1 | EACH | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 10,400.00 | \$ 8,475.00 | \$ 8,475.00 |
| 11 MACHINE TAPPING SLEEVE, 6"x6" W/ GATE VALVE, 6" DIA. | 2 | EACH | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 8,270.00 | \$ 16,540.00 | \$ 7,410.00 | \$ 14,820.00 |
| 12 MACHINE TAPPING SLEEVE, 4"x4" W/ GATE VALVE, 4" DIA. | 2 | EACH | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 6,850.00 | \$ 13,700.00 | \$ 8,155.00 | \$ 16,310.00 |
| 13 LINE STOP, 6" DIA. | 10 | EACH | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 6,942.00 | \$ 69,420.00 | \$ 6,752.00 | \$ 67,520.00 |
| 14 LINE STOP, 4" DIA. | 1 | EACH | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 5,241.00 | \$ 5,241.00 | \$ 4,179.00 | \$ 4,179.00 |
| 15 GATE VALVE, 10" DIA. | 15 | EACH | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 3,568.00 | \$ 53,520.00 | \$ 4,291.00 | \$ 64,365.00 |
| 16 GATE VALVE, 8" DIA. | 15 | EACH | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 52,500.00 | \$ 2,651.00 | \$ 39,765.00 | \$ 3,290.00 | \$ 48,000.00 |
| 14 GATE VALVE, 6" DIA. | 8 | EACH | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 14,800.00 | \$ 2,517.00 | \$ 20,088.00 |
| 18 GATE VALVE, 4" DIA. | 2 | EACH | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,542.00 | \$ 3,084.00 | \$ 8,868.00 | \$ 17,736.00 |
| 19 VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | | | | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 281.00 | \$ 562.00 | \$ 554.00 | \$ 1,108.00 |
| 20 CORPORATION STOP CURB STOP AND COMBINATION CURB | 61 | EACH | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 85,400.00 | \$ 1,033.00 | \$ 63,013.00 | \$ 1,175.00 | \$ 71,675.00 |
| 21 CORPORATION STOP, 1" DIA. | 1 | EACH | \$ 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 786.00 | \$ 786.00 |
| 22 FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE | 8 | EACH | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 7,558.00 | \$ 60,464.00 | \$ 8,966.00 | \$ 63,728.00 |
| 23 FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE W/ 90" HYDRANT ELBOW | 2 | EACH | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 7,886.00 | \$ 15,772.00 | \$ 8,980.00 | \$ 17,960.00 |
| 24 TRACER WIRE ACCESS BOX | 18 | EACH | \$ 400.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 173.00 | \$ 3,114.00 | \$ 382.00 | \$ 6,876.00 |
| 25 WATERMAIN COUPLING, 6" DIA. | 2 | EACH | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,191.00 | \$ 2,382.00 | \$ 1,266.00 | \$ 2,532.00 |
| 26 WATERMAIN COUPLING, 4" DIA. | 8 | EACH | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 2,885.00 | \$ 23,080.00 | \$ 1,377.00 | \$ 11,016.00 |
| 27 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS | 3,177 | LBS. | \$ 18.00 | \$ 57,186.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 50,832.00 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 49,243.50 |
| 28 TEMPORARY FLUSHING AND SAMPLE TAP | 18 | EACH | \$ 900.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 8,280.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 17,100.00 |
| 29 SANITARY MANHOLE, 4' DIA., TYPE A | 4 | EACH | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 56,000.00 | \$ 10,420.00 | \$ 41,680.00 | \$ 12,550.00 | \$ 50,200.00 |
| 30 GRANULAR SELECT BACKFILL | 2,287 | C.Y. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 68,610.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 148,905.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 22.67 |
| 31 TEMPORARY SURFACE OVER TRENCH | 476 | C.Y. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 14,280.00 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 30,464.00 | \$ 15.80 | \$ 7,578.00 |
| 32 BITUMINOUS PAYMENT REPLACEMENT, 4" | 463 | S.Y. | \$ 45.00 | \$ 20,835.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 48,615.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 18,983.00 |
| 33 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAYMENT REPLACEMENT, 7" | 37 | S.Y. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 192.00 | \$ 7,104.00 | \$ 97.00 | \$ 3,588.00 |
| 34 PCC SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT, 6" | 97 | S.F. | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,164.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,455.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 4,342.50 |
| 36 SEEDING CLASS 1 AND PULVERIZED TOPSOIL, 4" | 961 | S.Y. | \$ 12.00 | \$ 11,532.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 19,220.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 19,220.00 |
| 37 WATERMAIN ABANDONMENT | 1 | L.S. | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,750.00 |
| 38 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | 1 | L.S. | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 32,880.00 | \$ 32,880.00 | \$ 12,577.00 | \$ 12,577.00 |
| 39 WATERMAIN/WATER SERVICE LOCATION | 16 | HR | \$ 500.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 665.00 | \$ 10,640.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 2,080.00 |
| 40 SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPAIR | 100 | L.F. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 163.00 | \$ 16,300.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| TOTAL BID PROPOSAL | | | | \$ 1,424,322.00 | | \$ 1,401,785.20 | | \$ 1,556,982.17 |